18.14
18.14 a
= The specified prices are unit prices. Only sold in the specified
packing units. Always specify number of units in order information.
Fax order hotline: 0800 0 915910 eng/P
Lathe tools

       M 2.6-MC 101
       M 3.5-MC 102
       M 4-MC 103
       M 5-MC 104
    Steel clamp holder, long
    Designation            Ø dg6          l2       l1 d1 f           a           h                For t max.             d min.        Clamping screw       18336            …
mm      mm   mm                mm           mm      mm      mm                cutting plate            mm mm
     608.0016.1E.ST               16         22      90                6 x 7              4.8         7.8      15.0 R/LS08                         1.0 8         M 2.6-MC 201
     611.0016.2E.ST               16         29    110             8 x 9.5              6.7      10.7      14.5 R/LS11                         2.3 11         M 3.5-MC 202
     614.0016.3E.ST               16         38    120           9.5 x 11              9.0      13.8      14.5 R/LS14                 4.0/6.5                14/17         M 4-MC 203
     616.0016.3E.ST               16         42    120         11 x 13.5            10.2      15.7      14.5 R/LS16        4.3 16         M 5-MC 204
    Steel clamp holder, short
    Designation            Ø dg6          l2          l1               d1 f           a           h                For t max.             d min.        Clamping screw       18336            …
mm      mm      mm             mm           mm      mm      mm                cutting plate            mm mm
     608.0016.1 ST 16          12         80 6              4.8         7.8      15.0 R/LS08     1.0 8         M 2.6-MC 101
     611.0016.2 ST 16          16          97 8              6.7      10.7      14.5 R/LS11      2.3 11         M 3.5-MC 102
     614.0016.3 ST 16          18       100       9.5 x 11              9.0      13.8      14.5 R/LS14                 4.0/6.5                14/17         M 4-MC 103
     616.0016.3 ST 16         22       100 11            10.2      15.7      14.5 R/LS16                         4.3 16         M 5-MC 104
Clamp holders for system MINI-CUT18335 - 18337
18335 18336
    Cemented-carbide clamp holder
    Designation Ø dg6          l2          l1          l7         d1            f           a           h      For t max.     d min.       clamping screw        18335            …

D
- Recess turning general
- Cemented carbide/HC8620
TiAlN-coated
18340
18341
Right   Left
    Designation          D min.              t max.           b + 0.03 d f       s For           18340            …              18340            …
mm mm mm mm mm                  mm           clamp holder type
     R/LS008.0070 8 1.0 0.73 6 4.8                     3.3 608           101               201
     R/LS008.0080 8 1.0 0.83 6 4.8                     3.3 608           102               202
     R/LS008.0090 8 1.0 0.93 6 4.8                     3.3 608              103               203
     R/LS008.0110 8 1.0 1.20 6 4.8                     3.3 608           104               204
     R/LS008.0130 8 1.0 1.40 6 4.8                     3.3 608           105               205
     R/LS008.0160 8 1.0 1.70 6 4.8                     3.3 608           106               206
     R/LS011.0070                 11 1.2 0.73 8 6.7                     4.2 611           107               207
     R/LS011.0080                 11 1.3 0.83 8 6.7                     4.2 611           108               208
     R/LS011.0090                 11 1.5 0.93 8 6.7                     4.2 611              109               209
     R/LS011.0110                 11 2.3 1.20 8 6.7                     4.2 611           110               210
     R/LS011.0130                 11 2.3 1.40 8 6.7                     4.2 611              111               211
     R/LS011.0160                 11 2.3 1.70 8 6.7                     4.2 611              112               212
     R/LS014.0070                14 1.2 0.73 9 9.0                     5.3 614           113               213
     R/LS014.0080                14 1.3 0.83 9 9.0                     5.3 614           114               214
     R/LS014.0090                14 1.5 0.93 9 9.0                     5.3 614           115               215
     R/LS014.0110                 14 4.0 1.20 9 9.0                     5.3 614              116               216
     R/LS014.0130                 14 4.0 1.40 9 9.0                     5.3 614           117               217
     R/LS014.0160                 14 4.0 1.70 9 9.0                     5.3 614           118               218
     R/LS016.0070                16 1.2 0.73 11 10.2     5.4 616           119               219
     R/LS016.0080                16 1.3 0.83 11 10.2     5.4 616           120               220
     R/LS016.0090                16 1.5 0.93 11 10.2     5.4 616           121               221
     R/LS016.0110                 16 4.3 1.20 11 10.2     5.4 616           122               222
     R/LS016.0130                16 4.3 1.40 11 10.2     5.4 616           123               223
     R/LS016.0160                16 4.3 1.70 11 10.2     5.4 616           124               224
Right   Left
    Designation          D min.              t max.           b + 0.03 d f       s For           18341            …              18341            …
mm mm mm mm mm                  mm           clamp holder type
     R/LS008.0100 8 1.0 1.0 6 4.8                     3.3 608           101               201
     R/LS008.0150 8 1.0 1.5 6 4.8                     3.3 608           102               202
     R/LS008.0200 8 1.0 2.0 6 4.8                     3.3 608           103               203
     R/LS011.0100                 11 2.3 1.0 8 6.7                     4.2 611             104               204
     R/LS011.0150                 11 2.3 1.5 8 6.7                     4.2 611           105                 205
     R/LS011.0200                 11 2.3 2.0 8 6.7                     4.2 611             106               206
     R/LS011.0250                 11 2.3 2.5 8 6.7                     4.2 611           107               207
     R/LS011.0300                 11 2.3 3.0 8 6.7                     4.2 611           108               208
     R/LS014.0150                 14 4.0 1.5 9 9.0                     5.3 614             109               209
     R/LS014.0200                14 4.0 2.0 9 9.0                     5.3 614             110               210
     R/LS014.0250                14 4.0 2.5 9 9.0                     5.3 614           111               211
     R/LS014.0300                14 4.0 3.0 9 9.0                     5.3 614              112               212
     R/LS016.0150                16 4.3 1.5 11 10.2                     5.4 616             113               213
     R/LS016.0200                16 4.3 2.0 11 10.2                     5.4 616             114               214
     R/LS016.0250                16 4.3 2.5 11 10.2                     5.4 616             115               215
     R/LS016.0300                16 4.3 3.0 11 10.2                     5.4 616             116               216
     R/LS016.0350                16 4.3 3.5 11 10.2                     5.4 616           117               217
     R/LS016.0400                16 4.3 4.0 11 10.2                     5.4 616             118                          218
Cemented-carbide cutting plates for system MINI-CUT18340 - 18352
Continued .
18.26

copy plates
- Ap max = maximum cutting depth
- Cemented carbide/HC8620
TiAlN-coated
18344
D
Finishing inserts
- Maximum cutting depth = 0.02 mm
- Cemented carbide/HC8620
TiAlN-coated
18342
Cemented-carbide cutting plates for system MINI-CUT
Right   Left
    Designation          D min.              t max.           b + 0.05 d f       s For           18343            …              18343            …
mm mm mm mm mm                  mm           clamp holder type
     R/LS08.008R04               8 1.0 0.8 6 4.8                     3.3 608           101               201
     R/LS08.012R06                8 1.0 1.2 6 4.8                     3.3 608           102               202
     R/LS08.018R09                8 1.0 1.8 6 4.8                     3.3 608           103               203
     R/LS11.008R04              11 2.3 0.8 8 6.7                     4.2 611             104               204
     R/LS11.012R06              11 2.3 1.2 8 6.7                     4.2 611             105               205
     R/LS11.018R09              11 2.3 1.8 8 6.7                     4.2 611           106               206
     R/LS11.020R10              11 2.3 2.0 8 6.7                     4.2 611           107               207
     R/LS11.030R15              11 2.3 3.0 8 6.7                     4.2 611           108               208
     R/LS14.012R06              14 4.0 1.2 9 9.0                     5.3 614           109               209
     R/LS14.018R09              14 4.0 1.8 9 9.0                     5.3 614           110               210
     R/LS14.020R10              14 4.0 2.0 9 9.0                     5.3 614           111               211
     R/LS14.022R11              14 4.0 2.2 9 9.0                     5.3 614           112               212
     R/LS14.030R15              14 4.0 3.0 9 9.0                     5.3 614           113               213
     R/LS16.018R09             16 4.3 1.8 11 10.2    5.4 616           114               214
     R/LS16.022R11              16 4.3 2.2 11 10.2    5.4 616           115               215
     R/LS16.030R15             16 4.3 3.0 11 10.2    5.4 616           116               216
     R/LS16.040R20             16 4.3 4.0 11 10.2   5.4 616           117               217
Right   Left
    Designation          D min.              t max.           b + 0.05 d f       s For           18342            …              18342            …
mm mm mm mm mm                  mm           clamp holder type
     R/LS08.150.02                  8 1.0 1.5 6 4.8                     3.3 608           101               201
     R/LS08.200.02                 8 1.0 2.0 6 4.8                     3.3 608           102               202
     R/LS11.150.02                11 2.3 1.5 8 6.7                     4.2 611           103               203
     R/LS11.200.02                11 2.3 2.0 8 6.7                     4.2 611           104               204
     R/LS14.150.02                14 4.0 1.5 9 9.0                     5.3 614           105               205
     R/LS14.200.02               14 4.0 2.0 9 9.0                     5.3 614             106               206
     R/LS16.200.02               16 4.3 2.0 11 10.2     5.4 616           107               207
Right   Left
    Designation          D min.          Ap max. b d f                      s For           18344            …              18344            …
mm mm mm mm mm                  mm           clamp holder type
     R/LS08.1846.02            7.8 0.6 3.3 6 4.65     3.5 608             101               201
     R/LS11.1855.02            9.8 1.0 3.9 8 5.50     4.2 611           102                 202
     R/LS11.1867.02           11.0 1.0 3.9 8 6.70    4.2 611             103               203
     R/LS14.1867.02          13.8 1.5 5.0 9 8.70    5.3 614           104               204
     R/LS16.1897.02          15.5 1.5 5.0 11 9.70  5.4 614           105                          205
18340 - 18352
Continued .
Continued .
18.27( ) = Items with prices in brackets partly available from stock.
Fax order hotline: 0800 0 915910eng/P
La
th
e
to
ols
Right   Left
    Designation            D min.      t max.        Ap max.            s1              d               f              s        For    18347            …              18347            …
mm          mm                mm          mm          mm          mm          mm        clamp holder type
     R/LS08.3046.02              7.8            1.3 0.6            1.0                6          4.65            3.5         608   101               201
     R/LS11.3067.02            11.0            2.3 1.0            1.6                8          6.70            4.3         611    102               202
     R/LS14.3087.02            13.8            3.5 1.5            2.4                9          8.70            5.4         614     103               203
Right   Left
    Designation          D min.              t max. b              d               f              s              For 18349            …              18349            …
mm mm mm          mm          mm          mm            clamp holder type
     R/LS08.0810.45               8 1.0 1.0            6.0            4.8            3.3 608 101               201
     R/LS11.0810.45              11 1.5 1.0            8.0            6.7            4.2 611 102               202
     R/LS14.0815.45             14 1.5 1.0            9.0            9.0            5.3 614 103               203
     R/LS16.0815.45             16 1.5 1.0          11.0          10.2            5.4 616 104                          204
D
Reverse swivel plates
- Ap max = maximum cutting depth
- Angle W2 = 30°

D
Pre-cutting plates
- Pre-cutting and chamfering
- t = 0.2 mm
- Cemented carbide/HC8620
TiAlN-coated
D
Copy swivel plates
- Angle W1 = 30°
- Cemented carbide/HC8620
TiAlN-coated
Right   Left
    Designation          D min.              t max.          Ap max.              d               f              s For 18346            …              18346            …
mm mm mm          mm          mm          mm            clamp holder type
     R/LS08.2555.02            7.8 1.2 0.4                6          4.65            3.5 608 101               201
     R/LS11.2755.02          11.0 2.3 0.6                8          6.70            4.2 611 102               202
     R/LS14.3555.02         13.7 4.0 0.8                9          8.70            5.3 614 103               203
     R/LS16.4055.02         15.8 4.3 0.8             11       10.20            5.4 616 104               204
Right   Left
    Designation          D min.              t max.          Ap max.              e              d               f              s      For 18348            …              18348            …
mm mm mm          mm          mm          mm          mm           clamp holder type
     R/LS08.4545.02               8 1.4 0.6            1.8                6            4.8            3.5   608 101               201
     R/LS11.4545.02             11 1.5 1.0            2.2                8            6.7            4.3    611 102               202
     R/LS14.4545.02             14 1.5 1.2            2.8                9            9.0            5.4     614 103               203
D
Relief grooving inserts
- Extraction, internal relief grooves
(DIN 509)
- Ap max = maximum cutting depth
- Angle W1 = 47°
- Cemented carbide/HC8620 TiAlN-coated
Right   Left
    Designation          D min.              t max.          Ap max. d f     s For           18345            …              18345            …
mm mm mm mm mm                  mm           clamp holder type
     R/LS08.4746.02            7.8 1.2 0.4 6 4.65     3.5 608             101               201
     R/LS11.4767.02           11.0 2.3 0.6 8 6.70    4.2 611           102               202
     R/LS14.4787.02          13.7 3.0 0.8 9 8.70   5.3 614           103               203
18345
18346
18347

D
Axial grooving inserts
- Axial grooving
- Cemented carbide/HC8620
TiAlN-coated
D
Thread-cutting inserts 60°
- Standard thread partial profile
- t = 0.2 mm
- Cemented carbide/HC8620
TiAlN-coated
Right   Left
    Designation          D min.               pitch t              e              b               f              s               d For           18350            …      18350            …
mm mm mm          mm         mm         mm          mm           mm         clamp holder type
     R/LS08.0815.01               8           1.5/1.75 0.95         2.25          0.18            4.8            3.5                 6 608             101                 201
     R/LS11.1020.01              11             2.0/2.5 1.08         3.00         0.25            6.7            4.3                 8 611             102                202
     R/LS11.1325.01              11             2.5/3.0 1.35         3.00          0.31            6.7            4.3                 8 611           103                203
     R/LS14.1020.01             14             2.0/2.5 1.08         3.90         0.25            9.0            5.4                 9 614           104                 204
     R/LS14.1325.01             14             2.5/3.0 1.35         3.65          0.31            9.0            5.4                 9 614           105                 205
     R/LS16.1325.01             16             2.5/3.0 1.35         3.70          0.31          10.2            5.5               11 616           106                206
D
Axial grooving inserts
- Axial grooving past the pin
- Cemented carbide/HC8620
TiAlN-coated
Right   Left
    Designation          D min.              t max.           b + 0.03              a               r               f              s   For 18351            …      18351            …
mm mm mm          mm          mm          mm          mm           clamp holder type
     R/LS014.1210.00           12 1.5 1.0          11.5 - 7.0            8.3     614 101        201
     R/LS014.1215.02           12 2.5 1.5          12.0            0.2             7.5            8.3         614 102        202
     R/LS014.1220.02           12 3.0 2.0          12.5            0.2            8.0            8.3         614 103        203
     R/LS014.1225.02           12 3.0 2.5          13.0            0.2            8.5            8.3         614 104                 204
     R/LS014.1230.02           12 3.0 3.0          13.5            0.2            9.0            8.3         614 105                205
     R/LS014.1220.52           12 5.0 2.0          12.5            0.2            8.0          10.3           614 106                 206
     R/LS014.1225.52           12 5.0 2.5          13.0            0.2            8.5          10.3           614 107                207
     R/LS014.1230.52           12 5.0 3.0          13.5            0.2            9.0          11.3          614 108                208
9
.0
D min.
a

D min.
a
f
s
rr
2°
2°
 b
f
Klemmhalter Stirnseite
toolholder face
t max. D min.
Right   Left
    Designation          D min.              t max.           b + 0.03              a               r               f              s   For 18352            …      18352            …
mm mm mm          mm          mm          mm          mm           clamp holder type
     R/LS014.1410.00            14 1.5 1.0          13.5 - 9            8.3     614 101                 201
     R/LS014.1415.02            14 2.5 1.5          13.5            0.2                9            8.3        614 102                 202
     R/LS014.1420.02           14 3.0 2.0          13.5            0.2                9            8.3        614 103        203
     R/LS014.1425.02           14 3.0 2.5          13.5            0.2                9            8.3        614 104                204
     R/LS014.1430.02           14 3.0 3.0          13.5            0.2                9            8.3        614 105                205
     R/LS014.1420.52           14 5.0 2.0          13.5            0.2                9          10.3          614 106                 206
     R/LS014.1425.52           14 5.0 2.5          13.5            0.2                9          10.3          614 107                207
     R/LS014.1430.52           14 5.0 3.0          13.5            0.2                9          10.3          614 108                208
18350
18351
Continued .
Cemented-carbide cutting plates for system MINI-CUT18340 - 18352